
CHARGES

Lieutenant Edward Richards, Star Number 240, is charged with violating the following
rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department,
which were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.

Rule 14: Making a false report, written or oral.

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Lieutenant Edward Richards, Star Number 240, is charged with violating Rule 2, "Any
action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals
or brings discredit upon the Department," in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about March 19, 2011, Lieutenant Richards signed and
submitted a charge, in writing, under oath or affirmation to an
Illinois state agency knowing that information contained therein
was false, thereby impeding the Department's efforts to achieve its
policy and goals or bringing discredit upon the Department.

Count II: On or about November 28, 2012, while providing a statement to
the Bureau of Internal Affairs, Lieutenant Richards falsely stated
that a fact finding conference on or about October 26, 2011, was
his first opportunity to correct statements in a charge he signed and
submitted to an Illinois state agency on or about March 19, 201 1,
or words to that effect, thereby impeding the Department's efforts
to achieve its policy and goals or bringing discredit upon the
Department.

2. Lieutenant Edward Richards, Star Number 240, is charged with violating Rule 14,
"Making a false report, written or oral," in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about March 19, 2011, Lieutenant Richards signed and
submitted a charge, in writing, under oath or affirmation to an
Illinois state agency knowing that information contained therein
was false, thereby making a false report, written or oral.

Count II: On or about November 28, 2012, while providing a statement to
the Bureau of Internal Affairs, Lieutenant Richards falsely stated
that a fact finding conference on or about October 26, 2011, was
his first opportunity to correct statements in a charge he signed and
submitted to an Illinois state agency on or about March 19, 2011,



or words to that effect, thereby making a false report, written or
oral.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that
Lieutenant Edward Richards, Star Number 240, be discharged from the Chicago Police
Department.
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